OP \$1040.00 3782592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G5 Entertainment AB		12/15/2020	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G5 Holdings Limited
Street Address:	5/1, Merchants Street
City:	Valetta
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	VLT 1171
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MALTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3782592	SUPERMARKET MANIA		
Registration Number:	3351884	STAND O'FOOD		
Registration Number:	3762903	STAND O'FOOD		
Registration Number:	3770594	G5 ENTERTAINMENT		
Registration Number:	3875917	VIRTUAL CITY		
Registration Number:	3904015	PARANORMAL AGENCY		
Registration Number:	4169315	VIRTUAL CITY PLAYGROUND		
Registration Number:	4162466	SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL		
Registration Number:	4370692	G5 GAMES		
Registration Number:	4370693	G5 GAMES		
Registration Number:	5049952	G5 GAMES		
Registration Number:	5049953	G5 GAMES		
Registration Number:	4241623	SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL: ENGAGED TO KILL		
Registration Number:	4399911	THE ISLAND CASTAWAY		
Registration Number:	4400199	THE SECRET SOCIETY		
Registration Number:	4400243	LETTERS FROM NOWHERE		
Registration Number:	4784369	THE ISLAND CASTAWAY: LOST WORLD		
Registration Number:	4998917	THE PARANORMAL SOCIETY		
Registration Number:	4727536	TWIN MOONS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0598

900588608

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4727539	MYSTERY OF THE OPERA		
Registration Number:	4727541	THE CURSED SHIP		
Registration Number:	4921792	BRAVE TRIBE		
Registration Number:	4803522	MAHJONG JOURNEY		
Registration Number:	4794331	SURVIVORS: THE QUEST		
Registration Number:	4936842	FARM CLAN		
Registration Number:	5202942	G5 FRIENDS		
Registration Number:	5111403	TWIN MOONS SOCIETY		
Registration Number:	5176015	HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CASES		
Registration Number:	5437565	PIRATES & PEARLS		
Registration Number:	5855419	HOMICIDE SQUAD		
Registration Number:	5867339	HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CRIMES		
Registration Number:	4517824	NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP		
Registration Number:	6137491	MATCH TOWN MAKEOVER		
Registration Number:	6137503	HIDDEN TREASURES		
Registration Number:	6204820	JEWELS OF THE WILD WEST		
Registration Number:	3862656	SHAPE GAMES		
Registration Number:	3829770	MAHJONGG ARTIFACTS		
Serial Number:	88594579	JEWELS OF ROME		
Serial Number:	88594634	GEMS OF ROME		
Serial Number:	88899754	JEWELS OF EGYPT		
Serial Number:	88959799	CRIME MYSTERIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G268.G20G06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=G5E Trademark Assignment to G5 Holdings Ltd - Fully Executed 12-30-2020 UPDATED#page1.tif

source=G5E Trademark Assignment to G5 Holdings Ltd - Fully Executed 12-30-2020 UPDATED#page2.tif source=G5E Trademark Assignment to G5 Holdings Ltd - Fully Executed 12-30-2020 UPDATED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into by G5 Entertainment AB, a company organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden, with offices at No. 18, Birger Jarlsgatan 18, 114 34 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignor") and G5 Holdings Limited, a Malta limited liability company with registration number MT19913516 and offices at 5/1, Merchants Street, Valetta VLT 1171, Malta ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("the Marks"), registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Union Intellectual Property Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the registrations and pending applications for the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, the European Union, and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all common-law rights, together with the registrations and pending applications for the Marks listed on Exhibit A and any registrations and pending applications for the Marks in any state, country, or other jurisdiction, the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Marks in all countries and jurisdictions; and, for the following marks listed on Exhibit A that are the subject of pending United States intent-to-use applications, Assignor further assigns that portion of Assignor's business to which each mark pertains:

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

GEMS OF ROME	United States	88/594,634	August 27, 2019
JEWELS OF EGYPT	United States	88/899,754	May 4, 2020
CRIME MYSTERIES	United States	88/959,799	June 11, 2020

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all documents reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks as set forth above.

G5 Entertainment AB		G5 Holdings Limited	G5 Holdings Limited		
Signed: Stefan Wikstrand		Signed: Wad Suglohou			
Stefan Wilkstrand 26 Chief Financial Officer		Vladislave Suglebov Chief Executive Officer			
Date signed:	12/15/2020	Date signed:			

EXHIBIT A

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SUPERMARKET MANIA	United States	3782592	April 27, 2010
STAND O'FOOD	United States	3351884	December 11, 2007
STAND O'FOOD	United States	3762903	March 23, 2010
G5 ENTERTAINMENT	United States	3770594	April 6, 2010
VIRTUAL CITY and Design	United States	3875917	November 16, 2010
PARANORMAL AGENCY	United States	3904015	January 11, 2011
VIRTUAL CITY PLAYGROUND	United States	4169315	July 3, 2012
SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL	United States	4162466	June 19, 2012
G5 GAMES	United States	4370692	July 23, 2013
G5 GAMES and Design	United States	4370693	July 23, 2013
G5 GAMES	United States	5049952	September 27, 2016
G5 GAMES and Design	United States	5049953	September 27, 2016
SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL: ENGAGED TO KILL	United States	4241623	November 13, 2012
THE ISLAND CASTAWAY	United States	4399911	September 10, 2013
THE SECRET SOCIETY	United States	4400199	September 10, 2013
LETTERS FROM NOWHERE	United States	4400243	September 10, 2013
THE ISLAND CASTAWAY: LOST WORLD	United States	4784369	August 4, 2015
THE PARANORMAL SOCIETY	United States	4998917	July 12, 2016
TWIN MOONS	United States	4727536	April 28, 2015
MYSTERY OF THE OPERA	United States	4727539	April 28, 2015
THE CURSED SHIP	United States	4727541	April 28, 2015
BRAVE TRIBE	United States	4921792	March 22, 2016
MAHJONG JOURNEY	United States	4803522	September 1, 2015
SURVIVORS: THE QUEST	United States	4794331	August 18, 2015
FARM CLAN	United States	4936842	April 12, 2016
G5 FRIENDS	United States	5202942	May 16, 2017
TWIN MOONS SOCIETY	United States	5111403	December 27, 2016
HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CASES	United States	5176015	April 4, 2017
PIRATES & PEARLS	United States	5437565	April 3, 2018
HOMICIDE SQUAD	United States	5855419	September 10, 2019
HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CRIMES	United States	5867339	September 24, 2019
NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP	United States	4517824	April 22, 2014
MATCH TOWN MAKEOVER	United States	6137491	August 25, 2020
THE HIDDEN TREASURES	United States	6137503	August 25, 2020
JEWELS OF THE WILD WEST	United States	6204820	November 24, 2020
SHAPE GAMES	United States	3862656	October 19, 2010
MAHJONGG ARTIFACTS	United States	3829770	August 3, 2010

MARK	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
JEWELS OF ROME	United States	88/594,579	August 27, 2019
GEMS OF ROME	United States	88/594,634	August 27, 2019
JEWELS OF EGYPT	United States	88/899,754	May 4, 2020
CRIME MYSTERIES	United States	88/959,799	June 11, 2020

1

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
G5 ENTERTAINMENT	European Union	09493651	April 19, 2011
SUPERMARKET MANIA	European Union	09493784	April 19, 2011
STAND O'FOOD	European Union	09493991	April 19, 2011
VIRTUAL CITY and Design	European Union	09494048	April 19, 2011
SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL	European Union	010209948	January 6, 2012
VIRTUAL CITY PLAYGROUND	European Union	010209971	January 6, 2012
G5 GAMES	European Union	010520963	June 21, 2013
G5 GAMES and Design	European Union	010520989	June 21, 2013
SPECIAL ENQUIRY DETAIL: ENGAGED TO KILL	European Union	010802603	August 22, 2012
THE ISLAND CASTAWAY	European Union	011549251	June 28, 2013
MAHJONGG ARTIFACTS	European Union	011431327	April 30, 2013
PARANORMAL AGENCY	European Union	011431319	April 30, 2013
THE SECRET SOCIETY	European Union	011641611	July 23, 2013
LETTERS FROM NOWHERE	European Union	011718608	August 20, 2013
STAND O'FOOD EMPIRE	European Union	012526596	June 16, 2014
THE ISLAND CASTAWAY: LOST WORLD	European Union	013060611	December 1, 2014
TWIN MOONS	European Union	013317177	August 15, 2015
MYSTERY OF THE OPERA	European Union	013317292	February 11, 2015
THE PARANORMAL SOCIETY	European Union	013317342	February 11, 2015
SURVIVORS: THE QUEST	European Union	013656624	May 14, 2015
THE CURSED SHIP	European Union	013822788	July 10, 2015
MAHJONG JOURNEY	European Union	013774773	June 12, 2015
FARM CLAN	European Union	014612386	January 12, 2016
BRAVE TRIBE	European Union	014651715	February 1, 2016
TWIN MOONS SOCIETY	European Union	015551518	October 5, 2016
HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CASES	European Union	015870124	January 24, 2017
G5 FRIENDS	European Union	015870471	January 11, 2017
PIRATES & PEARLS	European Union	017471624	February 25, 2018
HOMICIDE SQUAD	European Union	017995480	April 18, 2019
HOMICIDE SQUAD: HIDDEN CRIMES	European Union	018049505	August 23, 2019
NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP	European Union	015526411	November 10, 2016
MATCH TOWN MAKEOVER	European Union	018101320	December 14, 2019
JEWELS OF ROME	European Union	018200562	June 24, 2020
GEMS OF ROME	European Union	018200565	June 24, 2020
JEWELS OF THE WILD WEST	European Union	018251391	September 29, 2020
JEWELS OF EGYPT	European Union	018251395	September 29, 2020

MARK	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
CRIME MYSTERIES	European Union	018269173	July 7, 2020

2